

CITY OF BURLINGAME
2020 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
CITY PROJECT NO. 85960
BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AREA QUANTITY	UNIT SIZE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Golden Bay Construction, Inc.		J.J.R Construction, Inc.		R&S Construction Management Inc.		Burch Construction Company		Ghiloti Bros., Inc.		RK Engineering Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		Yerba Buena Engineering & Construction, Inc.		Kerex Engineering	
						UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	\$16.00	25,500	S. F.	\$408,000.00	\$13.50	\$344,250.00	\$14.20	\$362,100.00	\$16.00	\$408,000.00	\$15.00	\$382,500.00	\$16.00	\$408,000.00	\$18.00	\$459,000.00	\$19.00	\$484,500.00	\$21.50	\$558,250.00	\$28.00	\$714,000.00
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK - EASTON DRIVE	\$16.00	6,500	S. F.	\$104,000.00	\$10.25	\$66,625.00	\$14.20	\$92,300.00	\$13.00	\$84,500.00	\$15.00	\$97,500.00	\$20.00	\$130,000.00	\$18.00	\$117,000.00	\$17.00	\$110,500.00	\$21.50	\$139,750.00	\$23.00	\$149,500.00
3	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY	\$20.00	2,300	S. F.	\$46,000.00	\$16.00	\$36,800.00	\$20.25	\$46,575.00	\$17.00	\$39,100.00	\$21.00	\$44,300.00	\$34.00	\$78,200.00	\$24.00	\$55,200.00	\$36.00	\$82,800.00	\$31.00	\$71,300.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY - EASTON DRIVE	\$20.00	1,200	S. F.	\$24,000.00	\$14.25	\$17,100.00	\$20.25	\$24,300.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.50	\$36,600.00	\$24.00	\$28,800.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00	\$34.00	\$40,800.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	\$70.00	2,000	L. F.	\$140,000.00	\$51.00	\$102,000.00	\$51.00	\$102,000.00	\$60.00	\$120,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$67.00	\$134,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	\$90.00	\$180,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB	\$40.00	300	L. F.	\$12,000.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$34.75	\$10,425.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$67.00	\$20,100.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$83.00	\$24,900.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
7	CROSS GUTTER	\$40.00	500	S. F.	\$20,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$28.15	\$14,075.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$57.00	\$28,500.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
8	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	\$5,000.00	20	EACH	\$100,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$76,000.00	\$4,060.00	\$81,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$123,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$88,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$160,000.00
9	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ON EXISTING RAMP	\$750.00	20	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$429.00	\$8,580.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	REMOVE SIDEWALK AND REPLACE WITH TOP SOIL	\$9.40	500	S.F.	\$4,700.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$10.40	\$5,200.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE	\$100.00	25	TONS	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$159.00	\$3,975.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
12	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE AND CONCRETE BASE	\$11.00	2,500	S. F.	\$27,500.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.25	\$15,625.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$17.50	\$43,750.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
13	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE ONLY	\$10.00	1,000	S.F.	\$10,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.25	\$6,250.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
14	NEW ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	\$400.00	100	TONS	\$40,000.00	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00	\$330.00	\$33,000.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
15	REPAIR IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$3,000.00	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$14,744.00	\$14,744.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,180.00	\$17,180.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP (24" DIAMETER)	\$3,000.00	5	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP (24" DIAMETER)	\$5,000.00	5	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
18	NEW SEWER CLEAN-OUT FRAME AND COVER	\$300.00	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	REPAIR / REPLACE WATERLINE (10' MAX.)	\$2,000.00	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	ADJUST MANHOLES TO GRADE	\$1,000.00	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	SIGN POST	\$300.00	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	NEW PARKING METER POSTS	\$300.00	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

TOTAL: \$1,000,000.00 TOTAL: \$792,524.00 TOTAL: * \$848,100.00 TOTAL: \$848,600.00 TOTAL: \$877,775.00 TOTAL: \$1,067,775.00 TOTAL: \$1,136,550.00 TOTAL: \$1,220,615.00 TOTAL: \$1,261,325.00 TOTAL: \$1,520,750.00

* DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR